## Bid Results for Project 2017 Ponderosa Waterline/Meter Installation Project Issued on 04/07/2017; Bid on 5/23/2017

| 1 To 2 Ei 3 G 4 Tr 5 SI 6 12 7 6-           | Description  Iobilization and demobilization (Note to exceed 10% of the otal Bid, excluding this item) rosion Control roundwater Dewatering raffic Control heeting, Shoring and Bracing 2-Inch Water Main | LS<br>LS<br>LS<br>LS<br>LS | <u>Qnty</u><br>1 | <u>Sierra Nevada</u><br><u>In</u><br>\$100,000.00 |   |              | truction, Inc.                               |
|---|---|----------------------------|------------------|---|---|--------------|--|
| 1 To 2 Ei 3 G 4 Tr 5 SI 6 12 7 6-           | otal Bid, excluding this item) rosion Control roundwater Dewatering raffic Control heeting, Shoring and Bracing 2-Inch Water Main   | LS<br>LS<br>LS             | 1                | \$100,000.00                                      | \$100,000,00                            |              |  |
| 1 To 2 Ei 3 G 4 Tr 5 SI 6 12 7 6-           | otal Bid, excluding this item) rosion Control roundwater Dewatering raffic Control heeting, Shoring and Bracing 2-Inch Water Main   | LS<br>LS<br>LS             | 1                | \$100,000.00                                      | ¢100 000 00                             | _            |  |
| 3 G<br>4 Tr<br>5 Sl<br>6 12<br>7 6-         | roundwater Dewatering<br>raffic Control<br>heeting, Shoring and Bracing<br>2-Inch Water Main  | LS<br>LS                   |                  |   | φ100,000.00                             | \$123,000.00 | \$123,000.00                                 |
| 4 Tr<br>5 SI<br>6 12<br>7 6-<br>Water Servi | raffic Control<br>heeting, Shoring and Bracing<br>2-Inch Water Main   | LS                         |                  | \$5,000.00  | \$5,000.00                              | \$24,000.00  | \$24,000.00                                  |
| 5 SI<br>6 12<br>7 6-<br>Water Servi         | heeting, Shoring and Bracing<br>2-Inch Water Main   |                            | 1                | \$5,000.00  | \$5,000.00                              | \$15,750.00  | \$15,750.00                                  |
| 6 12<br>7 6-<br>Water Servi                 | 2-Inch Water Main   |                            | 1                | \$44,855.00                                       | \$44,855.00                             | \$30,000.00  | \$30,000.00                                  |
| 6 12<br>7 6-<br>Water Servi                 | 2-Inch Water Main   | LO                         | 1                | \$5,000.00  | \$5,000.00                              | \$10,500.00  | \$10,500.00                                  |
| 7 6-<br>Water Servi                         |   | LF                         | 1420             | \$130.00  | \$184,600.00                            | \$162.00     | \$230,040.00                                 |
|   | -Inch Water Main  | LF                         | 1449             | \$100.00  | \$144,900.00                            | \$115.00     | \$166,635.00                                 |
|   |   |                            |                  | Subtotal  | \$489,355.00                            | ,            | \$599,925.00                                 |
| 0.07  | Water Services  |                            |                  |   | , ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |              |  |
| 813/  | /4" Single Service  | EA                         | 11               | \$1,800.00  | \$19,800.00                             | \$2,925.00   | \$32,175.00                                  |
|   | " Service for 3/4" Double   | EA                         | 5                |   | \$10,500.00                             | \$2,950.00   | \$14,750.00                                  |
|   | " Single Service  | EA                         | 15               | * /   | \$33,000.00                             | \$2,950.00   | \$44,250.00                                  |
|   | 1/2" Service for 1" Double  | EA                         | 3                |   | \$9,000.00                              | \$3,300.00   | \$9,900.00                                   |
|   | 1/2" Single Service   | EA                         | 1                |   | \$2,900.00                              | \$3,300.00   | \$3,300.00                                   |
|   | " Single Service  | EA                         | 1                |   | \$3,200.00                              | \$3,900.00   | \$3,900.00                                   |
|   | /4" Service Transfer  | EA                         | 2                |   | \$4,800.00                              | \$1,650.00   | \$3,300.00                                   |
|   | " Service Transfer  | EA                         |                  | \$2,600.00  | \$2,600.00                              | \$2,200.00   | \$2,200.00                                   |
| 10 1  | COLVINS THAIRING  |                            |                  | Subtotal  | \$85,800.00                             | ΨΣ,200.00    | \$113,775.00                                 |
| Water Meter                                 | rs and Meter Pits   | †                          |                  |   | 400,000.00                              |              | <b>**</b> ********************************** |
|   | /4" Base Meter Installation   | EA                         | 34               | \$1,900.00  | \$64,600.00                             | \$1,995.00   | \$67,830.00                                  |
|   | Base Meter Installation   | EA                         | 21               | \$2,200.00  | \$46,200.00                             | \$2,250.00   | \$47,250.00                                  |
|   | dd for 3/4" Traffic-rate Installation   | EA                         | 3                |   | \$6,000.00                              | \$550.00     | \$1,650.00                                   |
|   | dd for 1" Traffic-rated Installation  | EA                         | 1                | . ,   | \$2,000.00                              | \$625.00     | \$625.00                                     |
|   | 1/2" Traffic-rated Meter Installation   | EA                         | 1                | . ,   | \$5,800.00                              | \$4,700.00   | \$4,700.00                                   |
|   | dd for Increased Excavation Depth - 61" to 76" Deep   | EA                         | 4                |   | \$2,000.00                              | \$500.00     | \$2,000.00                                   |
|   | dd for Increased Excavation Depth - 77" to 96" Deep   | EA                         | 2                |   | \$1,000.00                              | \$840.00     | \$1,680.00                                   |
| 22 / (                                      | da foi indicasca Excavation Beptit 11 to 30 Beep  |                            |                  | Subtotal  | \$127,600.00                            | ψ0-10.00     | \$125,735.00                                 |
| Water Servi                                 | ice Valve Replacement   |                            |                  | Gubiolai  | ψ121,000.00                             |              | <b></b>                                      |
|   | /4" Single Service  | EA                         | 5                | \$1,000.00  | \$5,000.00                              | \$375.00     | \$1,875.00                                   |
|   | " Single Service  | EA                         | 3                |   | \$3,300.00                              | \$500.00     | \$1,500.00                                   |
|   | /4" Double Service  | EA                         | 3                |   | \$5,100.00                              | \$725.00     | \$2,175.00                                   |
|   | ire Hydrants  | EA                         | 8                |   | \$69,600.00                             | \$10,000.00  | \$80.000.00                                  |
|   | bandon and Salvage Fire Hydrant   | EA                         | 3                | \$1,800.00  | \$5,400.00                              | \$2,300.00   | \$6,900.00                                   |
|   | zanach and carago i no riyaran  |                            |                  | Subtotal  | \$88,400.00                             | ΨΞ,000.00    | \$92,450.00                                  |
| Interties                                   |   |                            |                  |   | 455,400,00                              |              | +02,100.00                                   |
|   | unset Dr. (Sheet P1 Sta 1+04)   | LS                         | 1                | \$5,000.00  | \$5,000.00                              | \$6,250.00   | \$6,250.00                                   |
|   | unset Dr. & Conestoga St. (Sheet P2 Sta 2+89)   | LS                         | 1                | . ,   | \$26,000.00                             | \$23,000.00  | \$23,000.00                                  |
|   | unset Dr. & Ponderosa St. (Sheet P3 Sta 5+87)   | LS                         | 1                | \$19,000.00                                       | \$19,000.00                             | \$19,250.00  | \$19,250.00                                  |
|   | onderosa St. & Lodi Ave. (Sheet P4 Sta 10+27)   | LS                         | 1                |   | \$23,000.00                             | \$18,500.00  | \$18,500.00                                  |
|   | odi Ave. & Lake Tahoe Blvd. (Sheet P5 Sta 15+20+/-)   | LS                         | 1                |   | \$53,000.00                             | \$64,000.00  | \$64.000.00                                  |
|   | onestoga St. & Comstock Wy (Sheet P7 Sta 5+29)  | LS                         | 1                |   | \$14,000.00                             | \$1,300.00   | \$1,300.00                                   |
|   | onderosa St. & Silver Dollar Ave. (Sheet P10 Sta 8+06)  | LS                         | 1                |   | \$10,000.00                             | \$7,600.00   | \$7,600.00                                   |
|   | ilver Dollar Ave. & Conestoga St. (Sheet P10 Sta 11+20)   | LS                         | 1                | + -,  | \$19,000.00                             | \$17,000.00  | \$17,000.00                                  |
|   | bandon in place water mains and valves  | EA                         | 6                |   | \$10,800.00                             | \$2,600.00   | \$15,600.00                                  |
|   | Trench Patch  | SF                         | 11718            |   | \$46,872.00                             | \$12.00      | \$140,616.00                                 |
|   | " Mill and Overlay  | SF                         | 47870            |   | \$95,740.00                             | \$3.10       | \$148,397.00                                 |
|   | " Misc. Patch Paving  | SF                         | 22               | \$20.00   | \$440.00                                | \$65.00      | \$1,430.00                                   |
|   | nknown Conditions   | LS                         | 1                | \$50.000.00                                       | \$50,000.00                             | \$50,000.00  | \$50.000.00                                  |
| 40 01                                       | TIMIOWIT CONDITIONS   | LO                         | - '              | Subtotal  | \$372,852.00                            | ψου,ουο.ου   | \$512,943.00                                 |
| <b>-</b>                                    |   | +                          |                  | TOTAL   | \$1,164,007.00                          |              | \$1,444,828.00                               |